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AUCKLAND REGIONAL AUTHORITY 

RllsOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE 

Drainage Redemption Loan No. 55, 1968-$712,000 

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 and the 
Auckland Regional Authority Act 1963, the Auckland Regional 
Authority has resolved to the following effect: 

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan 
of $712,000 authorised to be raised by the Auckland Regional 
Authority under the above-mentioned Acts for redeeming the 
unpaid balance of a loan raised by the former Auckland Metro­
politan Drainage Board in connection with its drainage and sewerage 
undertaking, which liability was taken over by the Auckland 
Regional Authority in terms of section 43 of the Auckland Regional 
Authority Act 1963, plus the costs of raising such loan, the Auck­
land Regional Authority hereby makes a special rate of the several 
amounts in the dollar set out in the fourth column of the Schedule 
hereto on the rateable values set against such amounts respectively 
in the third column of such Schedule of all rateable property of the 
local authorities listed in the first column of such Schedule and set 
out against such amounts and the rateable values respectively; and 
that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the 
currency of the loan, which shall be for a period of 10 years from 
the 1st day of December 1968 or until the loan is fully paid off." 

SCHEDULE 

Annually Recurring Special Rate to be Struck .as Security to Cover Annual Charges 
Plus 10 Percent in Respect of Drainage (Redemption) Loan No. 55, 1968, $712,000-

Total Charges Secured, $56,860 

Local Authority 

Auckland City Council 
Waiheke Road Board 
Takapuna City .. 
Papatoetoe City 
Birkenhead Borough 
Northcote Borough 
Newmarket Borough 
Devenport Borough .• 
East Coast Bays Borough 
Onehunga Borough 
Mouot Albert Borough 
Mount Eden Borough 
Mouot Roskill Borough 
Henderson Borough 
New Lynn Borough .. 
One Tree Hill Borough .. 
Glen Eden Borough 
Eller.lie ,Borough .. 
.Mowit Wellington Borough 
Otahuhu Borough 
Papakura Borough 
Howick Borough 
Manukau City .. 
Waitemata Couoty 
Helensville Borough 
Pukekohe Borough 
Tuakau Borough 
Waiuku Borough 
Franklin Couoty 
Rodney Couoty .. 
Warkworth Town Council 

Method of 
Rating 

annual .. 
unimproved .• 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .• 
annual .. 
unimproved .• 
unimproved .. 
unimproved ... 
capital 
annual .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
annual .. 
unimproved •• 
annual 
capital .• 
unimproved .. 

. . unimproved •• 
unimproved . , 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .. 
capital •• 
unimproved .• 
unimproved .. 
unimproved .• 

Valuation 
for Security 

Rating 
Purposes 

$ 
35,555,182 
2,636,000 

43,855,550 
17,072,420 
11,792,230 
9,722,755 

830,904 
8,.517,820 

12,530,510 
13,857,720 
76,213,550 
3,430,046 

41,450,770 
5,466,120 
9,065,800 
3,415,196 
4,667,105 
1,461,216 

90,569,060 
9,932,500 

11,877,390 
10,794,840 

121,012,590 
68,623,875 

650,560 
7,133,984 

951,105 
6,417,450 

30, 708., 755 
7,740,550 

908,450 

T. H. PEARCE, Chairman. 

Security 
Rate of 
Cents 

in Dollar 
$ 

0.043716 
0.0067527 
0.0050302 
0.0094187 
0.0080308 
0.0071894 
0.040078 
0.010907 
0.0089702 
0.0099151 
0.00025993 
0.042536 
0.0066103 
0.0081594 
0.0089347 
0.038798 
0.0095991 
0.030670 
0.00020990 
0.0083967 
0.0086131 
0.0076333 
0.0058391 
0.010264 
0.013835 
0.0080040 
0.012512 
0.00023374 
0.0060537 
0.0088496 
0.010678 

N. C. BELL, Chief Administrative Officer. 
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AUCKLAND REGIONAL AUTHORITY 

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE 

Drainage Redemption Loan No. 56, 1968~$198,500 

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 and the 
Auckland Regional Authority Act 1963, the Auckland Regional 
Authority has resolved to the following effect: 

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan 
of $198,500 authorised to be raised by the Auckland Regional 
Authority under the above-mentioned Acts for redeeming the 
unpaid balance of a loan raised by the former Auckland Metro­
politan Drainage Board in connection with its drainage and 
sewerage undertaking, which liability was taken over by the 
Auckland Regional Authority in terms of section 43 of the Auck­
land Regional Authority Act 1963, plus the costs of raising such 
loan, the Auckland Regional Authority hereby makes a special rate 
of the several amounts in the dollar set out in the fourth column of 
the Schedule hereto on the rateable values set against such amounts 
respectively in the third column of such Schedule of all rateable 
property of the local authorities listed in the first column of such 
Sehedule and set out against such amounts and the .rateable values 
respectively; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring 
rate during the currency of the loan, which shall, at the lender's 
option, he for periods of 6, 10,. and 20 years from the 14th day of 
March 1969 or until the loan is fully paid off." 

SCHEDULE 

Annually Recurrii1.g Special Rate to be Struck as Security to Cover Annual Charges 
Plus JO Percent in Respect of Drainage Redemption Loan No. 56. 1968, $198,500-

Total Charges Secured, $16,300 

Valuation 
Local Authority Method of for Security 

Rating Rating 
Purposes 

$ 
Auckland City Couocil anuual . . 35,555,182 
Waiheke Road Board uuimproved.. 2,636,000 
Takapuua City . . unimproved.. 43,855,550 
Papatoetoe City unimproved . . 17,072,420 
Birkenhead Borough unimproved . . 11,792,230 
Northcote Borough unimproved . . 9, 722, 755 
Newmarket Borough annual. . . 830,904 
Devonport Borough . . unimproved .. 8,517, 820 
East Coast Bays Borough unimproved.. 12,530,510 
Onehunga Borough . . unimproved . . 13, 857, 720 
Mouot Albert Borough . . capital 76,213,550 
Mount Eden Bor:ough . . annual . • 3,430, 046 
Mount Roskill Borough • . unimproved·.. 41,450,770 
Henderson Borough unimproved . . 5,466,120 
New Lynn Borough . • unimproved . . 9,065,800 
One Tree Hill Borough . . annual .. 3,415,196 
Glen Eden Borough unimproved . . 4,667,105 
Ellerslie Borough . . annual 1,461,216 
Mouot Wellington Borough capital . . 90,569,060 
Otahuhu Borough unimproved.. 9,932,500 
Papakura Borough unimproved . . 11,877,390 
Howick Borough unimproved.. 10,794,840 
Manukau City . . unimproved • . 121,012,590 
Waitemata County unimproved.. 68,623,875 
Helens ville Borough unimproved . . 650,560 
PukekoheBorough unimproved.. 7,133,984 
Tuakau Borough unimproved.. 951,105 
Waiuku Borough capital . . 6,417,450 
FranklinCouoty unimproved .. 30,708,755 
Rodney County unimproved . • 7,740,550 
Warkworth Town Council unimproved . • 908,450 

T. H. PEARCE, Chairman. 

Security 
Rate of 
Cents 

in Dollar 
$ 

0.012533 
0.0019348 
0:0014411 
0.0027027 
0.0023067 
0.0020571 
0.011554 
0.0031229 
0.0025698 
0.0028432 
0.00074528 
0.012188 
0.0018963 
0.0023417 
0.0025591 
0.011127 
0.0027426 
0.0087599 
0.00060176 
0.0024063 
0.0024669 
0.0021863 
0.0016743 
0.0029422 
0.0039966 
0.0022989 
0.0035748 
0.00067005 
0.0017357 
0.0025322 
0.0030822 

N. C. BELL, Chief Administrative Officer. 
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AUCKLAND REGIONAL AUTHORITY 

RllsoLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE 

Transport (Redemption) Loan No. 7, 1968, $82,000 
Puru!UANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 and the 
Auckland Regional Authority Act 1963, the Auckland Regional 
Authority has resolved to the following effect: 

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan 
of $82,000 authorised to be raised by the Auckland Regional 
Authority under the above-mentioned Acts for redeeming the un­
paid balance of the Auckland Transport Board Modernisation and 
Development Stage 3 Loan 1954, $3,320,000, issue of $800,000, 
portion $82,000, raised by the former Auckland Transport Board 
in connection with its passenger transport undertaking, which 
liabilities were taken over by the Auckland Regional Authority in 
terms of section 45 of the Auckland Regional Authority Act 1963, 
the Auckland Regional Authority hereby makes a special rate of 
the several amounts in the dollar set out in the fourth column of 
the Schedule hereto on the rateable values set against such amounts 
respectively in the third column of such Schedule of all rateable 
property of the local authorities listed in the first column of such 
Schedule and set out against such amounts and rateable values 
respectively; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring 
rate during the currency of the loan, which shall, at the lender's 
option, be for 6-monthly periods commencing on 10 December 1968 
and ending on 10 December 1975, or until the loan is fully paid off." 

SCHEDULE 

Annually Recurring Special Rate. to be Struck as Security to Cover Annual Charges 
Plus 10 Percent in Respect of Transport Redemption Loan No. 7, 1968, $82,000-

Total Charges Secured, $15,565 

Local Authority 

Auckland City Council .. 
Waiheke Road Board 
Takapuna City Council .. 
Papatoetoe City Council .. 
Birkenhead Borough 
Northcote Borough 
Newmarket Borough 
Devonport Borough . 
East Coast Bays Borough 
Onehunga Borough 
Mount Albert Borough 
Mount Eden Borough 
Mount Rask.ill Borough 
Henderson Borough 
New Lynn Borough 
One Tree Hill Borough 
Glen Eden Borough 
Ellerslie Borough 
Mount Wellington Borough 
Otahuhu Borough 
Papakura Borough 
Howick Borough 
Man.ukau City Council 
Waitemata County 
Helensville Borough 
Pukekohe Borough 
Tuakau Borough 
\Vaiuku Borough 
Franklin County 
Rodney County 
Warkworth Council 

Valuation 
Method of for Security 

Rating Rating 
Purposes 

$ 
annual . . 35,555,182 

. . unimproved . . 2,636,000 

. . unimproved.. 43,855,550 
unimproved .. 17,072,420 
unimproved.. 11,792,230 

. . unimproved . . 9,722,755 

. . annual . . 830,904 
unimproved.. 8,517,820 
unimproved.. 12,530,510 
unimproved . . 13,857, 720 
capital 76,213,550 
annual . . 3,430,046 
unimproved .. 41,450,770 
unimproved.. 5,466,120 
unimproved . . 9, 065, 800 

. . annual . . 3,415,196 
unimproved.. 4,667,105 

.. annual 1,461,216 
capital . . 90,569,060 

. . unimproved.. 9,932,500 

. . unjmproved . . 11 , 877,390 

. . unimproved.. 10,794,840 

. . unimproved. 121,012,590 
unimproved . . 68,623,875 

. . unimproved.. 650,560 
unimproved . . 7,133,984 

.. unimproved.. 951,105 

. . capital . . 6,417,450 
unimproved .. 30,708,755 
unimproved . . 7, 740~550 
unimproved . . 908,450 

T. H. PEARCE, Chairman. 

Security 
Rate of 
Cents 

in Dollar 

0.011968 
0.0018589 
0.0013773 
0.0025773 
0.0021964 
0.0019645 
0.010952 
0.0029855 
0.0024581 
0.0027133 
0.0007116 
0.011633 
0.0018094 
0.0022320 
0.0024488 
0.010629 
0.0026355 
0.0084177 
0.0005742 
0.0022955 
0.0023575 
0.0020936 
0.0015982 
0.0028096 
0.0038429 
0.0021868 
0.0033646 
0.0006389 
0.0016576 
0.0024288 
0.0029721 

N. C. BELL, Chief Administrative Officer. 
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